

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 969/2018

Smt. Veena Kumari W/o Anirudh Singh

----Appellant

Versus

Sita Ram S/o Shri Suwalal

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Ms. Seema Mayal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Zeenat Khan, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA

Order

23/08/2023

Matter comes up on an application (I.A.No.1/2022) filed by the appellants under Order 22 Rule 4 CPC for taking the LRs deceased respondent No.1/4 Ashok Kumar on record.

Application is allowed for the reasons mentioned therein and the legal representatives of the deceased respondent No.1/4 Ashok Kumar as described in Para No.1 of the application are taken on record. Amended cause title which is filed with the application is taken on record.

(NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA),J