

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 969/2018

Smt. Veena Kumari W/o Anirudh Singh

----Appellant

Versus

Sita Ram S/o Shri Suwalal

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Tanmay Dhand
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Zeenat Khan for Mr. Rajesh Kumar Sharma Mr. Yunus Khan

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR JAIN

Order

16/11/2023

Learned counsel Ms. Zeenat Khan for Mr. Rajesh Kumar Sharma appearing on behalf of legal representatives of respondent no. 1/4 Ashok Kumar submits that she is appearing on behalf of respondent nos. 1/1 to 1/3 and 1/5 but despite repeated efforts, she could not procure power of respondent no.1/6.

Issue fresh notice to respondent no.1/6.

Additional set be issued through registered speed post.

If learned counsel desires, notices be given "dasti" for respondent no.1/6.

List in the month of January, 2024.

(ASHOK KUMAR JAIN),J